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Paralympic Sports Points of Contact for the Veterans Monthly Assistance Allowance 

The following listing provides Paralympic sport organization points of contact for the monthly assistance 
allowance for disabled Veterans training in Paralympic sports (VMAA). 

 

ALPINE SKIING 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Jessica Smith 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jessica.smith@usoc.org 
 
 

ARCHERY 

 
USA Archery: http://www.teamusa.org/USA-Archery/Archers/Para-Archery 
USAA Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/USAArchery 
USAA Twitter: https://twitter.com/USAArchery 
World Archery: http://www.worldarchery.org/PARA-ARCHERY/Classification/General-Information 
General Information: http://www.AmericanDisabledArchers.com 
For additional information, contact Randi Smith at email: rsmith@usarchery.org 
 
 

BADMINTON 

 
Point of Contact:  Steve Kearney 
Email Address of Point of Contact: steve@usabadminton.org 
USA Badminton: http://www.teamusa.org/USA-Badminton/Para 
Phone Number of Point of Contact: 719-866-3640 
USA Badminton Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/USAParabadminton 
World Badminton Federation: http://www.bwfbadminton.org/  Para tab 
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BIATHLON 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  John Rosen 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jessica.smith@usoc.org 
 
 

BOBSLED & SKELETON 

 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  John Rosen 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jsrparkcity@gmail.com  
 

BOCCIA 

BlazeSports America 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Mara Galic 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: mgalic@blazesports.org  
 
 

CANOE (VA’A) & KAYAK 

 

Web site(s): www.usack.org 
Twitter: https://twitter.com/usacanoekayak 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/USACanoeKayak 
Instagram:  https://instagram.com/usacanoekayak/ 
Other Appropriate Media Site: N/A [OR http://www.teamusa.org/US-Paralympics/Sports] 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Michele Eray, Col. Deborah S. Page 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Michele@usack.org; debsmithpage@gmail.com  
 
 

CYCLING 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Michael Durner 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Michael.durner@usoc.org 
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EQUESTRIAN (DRESSAGE) 

U.S. Equestrian Federation 

Name of Point(s) of Contact: Laureen Johnson 
Mailing Address: USEF Attention: Laureen Johnson, P.O. Box 83, Gladstone NJ 07934 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: lkjohnson@usef.org 

 

 

 
GOALBALL 

       

Web site(s):  www.usaba.org  
Twitter: @USABA1 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/pages/United-States-Association-of-Blind-
Athletes/115311768519523?ref=aymt_homepage_panel  
Other Appropriate Media Site: YouTube Channel: https://www.youtube.com/user/USABA1976, Team USA 
Mobile Coach for Athletes with Visual Impairments: http://mobilecoach.teamusa.org/nsm-usoc-
web/USOC/ 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Mark Lucas & Ryan Ortiz 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: 719.866.3224 main, Lucas Direct: 719.866.3220, Ortiz Direct: 
719.866.3025 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: mlucas@usaba.org, rortiz@usaba.org  
 
 
 

JUDO 

USA Judo 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Eddie Liddie 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Eddie.Liddie@usajudo.us 
 
 
 

NORDIC SKIING 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Jessica Smith 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jessica.smith@usoc.org 
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PARA-TRIATHLON 

 
Web site(s): www.usaparatriathlon.org  
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/usaparatriathlon  
Instagram: USAParatriathlon 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Amanda Duke Boulet 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: 719-955-2674 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Amanda.duke@usatriathlon.org  
 
 

POWERLIFTING 

USA Para Powerlifting 
Web site(s): http://www.disabledpowerlifting.com ; http://www.disabledpowerlifting.com  
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Eric Reed, USA Para Powerlifting Program; Mary Hodge, High Performance 
Manager 
Phone Number(s) of Points of Contact: 405-974-3136; 516-377-2035 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: ereed4@uco.edu; Usapowerlifting@verizon.net 

 

ROWING 

       
Web site(s): http://www.usrowing.org/DomesticRowing/FreedomRows.aspx 
Other Appropriate Media Site: https://www.facebook.com/groups/USParaRowing/ 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Deb Arenberg, Tom Darling 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: 207-850-0211, 617-513-0708 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: deb@usrowing.org, tdarling@usrowing.org 

 

 
SAILING 

U.S. Sailing 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Betsy Alison 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: betsy.alison@gmail.com 
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SHOOTING 

USA Shooting 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Bob Foth 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: bob.foth@usashooting.org 
 
 
 

SITTING VOLLEYBALL 

 
Web site(s): www.usavolleyball.org 
Twitter: @usavolleyball 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/USAVolleyball 
Instagram: Instagram.com/usavolleyball 
Other Appropriate Media Site: www.pinterest.com/usavolleyball and www.youtube.com/usavolleyball 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Elliot Blake 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: 405-974-3153 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: sitting.volleyball@usav.org 
 
 
 

SLED HOCKEY 

USA Hockey 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Jeremy Kennedy 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Jeremyk@usahockey.org 
 
 
 

SNOWBOARDING 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Jessica Smith 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jessica.smith@usoc.org 
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SOCCER (7-A-SIDE) 

 
Web site(s) US Soccer: http://www.ussoccer.com/paralympic-soccer 
USPNT Twitter: https://twitter.com/ussoccer_PNT 
USPNT Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/parasoccer  
Name of Point of Contact: Stuart Sharp 
Email Address of Point of Contact: SSharp@ussoccer.org  
 

SWIMMING 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Jamie Martin 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: Jamie.martin@usoc.org 
 

 

TABLE TENNIS 

 
Web site(s): www.usatt.org / http://www.teamusa.org/USA-Table-Tennis/USATT/Social-Media 
Twitter: https://twitter.com/usatabletennis 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/usatabletennis 
Instagram: http://instagram.com/usatabletennis 
Other Appropriate Media Site: 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Jasna Rather  
Phone Number of Point of Contact: 817-715-4062 
Email Address of Point of Contact: jasna@usatt.org  
 

TAEKWONDO 

USA Taekwondo 
Web site(s): www.teamusa.org/usa-taekwondo or www.usa-taekwondo.us  
Twitter: @usa_taekwondo 
Facebook: USATaekwondo 
Name of Point of Contact: Steve McNally 
Phone Number of Point of Contact: 719-201-1047 

Email Address of Point of Contact: steve.mcnally@usa-taekwondo.us 
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TRACK & FIELD (ATHLETICS) 

U.S. Paralympics 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Cathy Sellers 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: cathy.sellers@usoc.org 

 

 

 

WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL 

 
Web site(s): www.nwba.org  
Twitter:  @NWBA 
Facebook:  www.facebook.com/nationalwheelchairbasketballassociation  
Instagram:  www.instagram.com/NWBA_OFFICIAL  
Other Appropriate Media Site:  YouTube:  www.youtube.com/user/NWBAtv  
Name of Point(s) of Contact:   
Dan Humphreys – Director of Sport and High Performance 
Jeff Jones – Consultant – Sport Management 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: Dan Humphreys -  404-751-8748, Jeff Jones – 678-637-7447, 
National Office 719-266-4082 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact:  danielhumphreys@nwba.org, jeffjones@nwba.org  
 

 

 

WHEELCHAIR CURLING 

 
Web site(s):  www.usacurl.org 
Twitter: @usacurl 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/pages/USA-Curling/107975609011  
Instagram: Not active (https://instagram.com/curling.rocks/) 
Other Appropriate Media Site: http://www.teamusa.org/USA-Curling/Media/Multimedia/Social-Media 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Rick Patzke, Marc DePerno 
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact:  715-344-1199, ext. 204; 315-737-2459 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact:  rick.patzke@usacurl.org; marc.deperno@usacurl.org 
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WHEELCHAIR FENCING 

USA Fencing 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Ginny Boydston 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact:  TriClimb@aol.com 
 
 

WHEELCHAIR RUGBY 

         
Web site(s): www.lakeshore.org   www.usawr.org (USA Wheelchair Rugby) 
Twitter: @LakeshoreFound   @usawchrugby 
Facebook:  https://www.facebook.com/lakeshorefoundation     https://www.facebook.com/USAWheelchair
Rugby 
Instagram:  lakeshorefoundation    usawr 
Other Appropriate Media Site: 
Name of Point(s) of Contact: Mandy Goff, National Program Manager; Jeff Underwood, Executive Director; 
Beth Curry, Chief Programs Officer; Jen Remick, Director of Communications  
Phone Number(s) of Point(s) of Contact: 205-313-7437 - Mandy 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: mandyg@lakeshore.org; jeffu@lakeshore.org; 
bethc@lakeshore.org; jenr@lakeshore.org  
 

WHEELCHAIR TENNIS 

U.S. Tennis Association 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Dan James 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: james@usta.com 
 
 

AMERICAN SAMOA – PARALYMPIC SPORT OPTIONS 

American Samoa National Olympic Committee 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Salaia Gabbard 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact:  salaiagab@gmail.com / asnoc@asnoc.org 
 
 

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS – PARALYMPIC SPORT OPTIONS 

Northern Marianas Amateur Sports Association 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Michael White 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: mwhite@saipan.com 
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PUERTO RICO – PARALYMPIC SPORT OPTIONS 

Comité Paralímpico de Puerto Rico 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  James Torres 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: jmstrrs@aol.com 
 
 
Federación Puertorriqueña De Deportistas Ciegos  (Sports for Blind Athletes) 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  German Pérez 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: fepudeci@yahoo.com 
 
 

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS – PARALYMPIC SPORT OPTIONS 

National Paralympic Committee, United States Virgin Islands 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  Regine Fitzner 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: reginefitzner@gmail.com 
 
 
Virgin Islands Para Sailing Committee 
Name of Point(s) of Contact:  John Foster 
Email Address(es) of Point(s) of Contact: fozzisnow@gmail.com 
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